
Safety Net OB Payment

FY 23 based on CY 2020 Data

Payment Calculations
Redistribution Redistribution

Safety Net Status as of 7/1/2022 Pool $30,000,000 Deliveries Funds
Total Deliveries 4,889             0 $10,000,000

Perinatal Contracted
Safety Net Designation Childrens With 3 or Total Eligible and Hospital Payment Redistribution Redistribution Total

OLDID Safety Net Hospital Name City State Hospital In CY 2020 Hospital More MCOs Qualifies? Deliveries >1000 Deliveries Delivery % Amount Percentage Amount Payment
4 100% $20,000,000 0% $0 $20,000,000

1,012 PRESENCE MERCY CENTER-AURORA              AURORA             IL Y II N Y Y 209            N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,011 ST MARYS-CENTRALIA                        CENTRALIA          IL Y II N Y Y 221            N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,025 ANN AND ROBERT LURIE CHILDRENS            CHICAGO            IL Y III Y Y N -             N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,032 HOLY CROSS                                CHICAGO            IL Y N N Y N -             N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,036 LA RABIDA CHILDRENS                       CHICAGO            IL Y N Y Y N -             N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,038 LORETTO HOSPITAL                          CHICAGO            IL Y N N Y N -             N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,042 MERCY-CHICAGO                             CHICAGO            IL Y II+ N Y Y 1,168         Y 24% $5,000,000 0% $0 $5,000,000
3,045 MT SINAI                                  CHICAGO            IL Y III N Y Y 1,320         Y 27% $5,000,000 0% $0 $5,000,000
3,046 NORWEGIAN-AMERICAN                        CHICAGO            IL Y II N Y Y 238            N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,050 ST BERNARDS-CHICAGO                       CHICAGO            IL Y II N Y Y 140            N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,054 PRESENCE ST MARY OF NAZARETH              CHICAGO            IL Y II+ N Y Y 562            N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,056 SWEDISH COVENANT                          CHICAGO            IL Y II N Y Y 1,347         Y 28% $5,000,000 0% $0 $5,000,000
3,068 SOUTH SHORE                               CHICAGO            IL Y N N Y N -             N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,071 JACKSON PARK                              CHICAGO            IL Y N N Y N -             N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,075 ST ANTHONYS-CHICAGO                       CHICAGO            IL Y II N Y Y 1,054         Y 22% $5,000,000 0% $0 $5,000,000
3,085 COMMUNITY FIRST MEDICAL CENTER            CHICAGO            IL Y N N Y N -             N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
3,107 ROSELAND COMMUNITY                        CHICAGO            IL Y II N Y Y 186            N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
5,013 TOUCHETTE REGIONAL HOSPITAL               EAST ST LOUIS      IL Y I N Y Y 5                N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
7,007 GATEWAY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER           GRANITE CITY       IL Y II N Y Y 24              N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
7,074 GLENOAKS                                  GLENDALE HTS       IL Y II N Y Y 288            N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
15,001 PIPELINE WEST SUBURBAN MEDICAL CNTR       OAK PARK           IL Y II N Y Y 736            N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
15,010 OSF ST. ELIZABETH MEDICAL CENTER OTTAWA             IL Y II N Y Y 255            N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
18,005 JAVON BEA HOSPITAL                        ROCKFORD           IL Y III N N N 1,010         N 0% $0 0% $0 $0
Grand Total

Payment for Hospitals with More than 1000 Deliveries



Safety Net OB Payment

FY 23 based on CY 2020 Data

Payment Calculations

Safety Net Status as of 7/1/2022

OLDID Safety Net Hospital Name City State

1,012 PRESENCE MERCY CENTER-AURORA              AURORA             IL
3,011 ST MARYS-CENTRALIA                        CENTRALIA          IL
3,025 ANN AND ROBERT LURIE CHILDRENS            CHICAGO            IL
3,032 HOLY CROSS                                CHICAGO            IL
3,036 LA RABIDA CHILDRENS                       CHICAGO            IL
3,038 LORETTO HOSPITAL                          CHICAGO            IL
3,042 MERCY-CHICAGO                             CHICAGO            IL
3,045 MT SINAI                                  CHICAGO            IL
3,046 NORWEGIAN-AMERICAN                        CHICAGO            IL
3,050 ST BERNARDS-CHICAGO                       CHICAGO            IL
3,054 PRESENCE ST MARY OF NAZARETH              CHICAGO            IL
3,056 SWEDISH COVENANT                          CHICAGO            IL
3,068 SOUTH SHORE                               CHICAGO            IL
3,071 JACKSON PARK                              CHICAGO            IL
3,075 ST ANTHONYS-CHICAGO                       CHICAGO            IL
3,085 COMMUNITY FIRST MEDICAL CENTER            CHICAGO            IL
3,107 ROSELAND COMMUNITY                        CHICAGO            IL
5,013 TOUCHETTE REGIONAL HOSPITAL               EAST ST LOUIS      IL
7,007 GATEWAY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER           GRANITE CITY       IL
7,074 GLENOAKS                                  GLENDALE HTS       IL
15,001 PIPELINE WEST SUBURBAN MEDICAL CNTR       OAK PARK           IL
15,010 OSF ST. ELIZABETH MEDICAL CENTER OTTAWA             IL
18,005 JAVON BEA HOSPITAL                        ROCKFORD           IL
Grand Total

Redistribution Redistribution
Pool $30,000,000 Perinatal Days Funds

1437 $5,653,910

Perinatal Eligible Hospital Payment Redistribution Redistributed Total Program Payment by
Days Qualifies? Days Perinatal % Amount Percentage Payment Payment Totals Quarter

11 3005 100% $24,346,090 100% $5,653,910 $30,000,000 $50,000,000 $12,500,000
141                    Y 141 5% $1,407,653.91 10% $554,767.80 $1,962,421.71 $1,962,421.71 $490,605.43
174                    Y 174 6% $1,737,104.83 12% $684,607.07 $2,421,711.90 $2,421,711.90 $605,427.97

2,572                 N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
-                     N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
-                     N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
-                     N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1,574                 N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $1,250,000.00
2,789                 N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $1,250,000.00

214                    Y 214 7% $2,136,439.27 15% $841,988.01 $2,978,427.28 $2,978,427.28 $744,606.82
193                    Y 193 6% $1,926,788.69 13% $759,363.02 $2,686,151.70 $2,686,151.70 $671,537.93
678                    Y 678 23% $5,000,000.00 0% $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $1,250,000.00

1,253                 N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $1,250,000.00
-                     N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
-                     N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1,108                 N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $1,250,000.00
-                     N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
224                    Y 224 7% $2,236,272.88 16% $881,333.25 $3,117,606.12 $3,117,606.12 $779,401.53

8                        Y 8 0% $79,866.89 1% $31,476.19 $111,343.08 $111,343.08 $27,835.77
34                      Y 34 1% $339,434.28 2% $133,773.80 $473,208.07 $473,208.07 $118,302.02

182                    Y 182 6% $1,816,971.71 13% $716,083.26 $2,533,054.98 $2,533,054.98 $633,263.74
890                    Y 890 30% $5,000,000.00 0% $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $1,250,000.00
267                    Y 267 9% $2,665,557.40 19% $1,050,517.75 $3,716,075.16 $3,716,075.16 $929,018.79

2,298                 N 0 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Payment for Hospitals with Less than 1000 Deliveries
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